

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 127 OF 2026

Rajiv Ganpat Alias Ganapati Koli ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep D. Dalvi for the Applicant.

Ms. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 7th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.P.P. seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. At her request, stand over to 12th March 2026.
3. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 11th March 2026, with an advance copy thereof to be served on the learned Advocate for the Applicant.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.07
18:04:33
+0530