

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo Taral

.....Applicant

VERSUS

Senior Inspector Senior Inspector Of Police
Jaysingpur Police Station

.....Respondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 127 OF 2026

Rajiv Ganpat Alias Ganapati Koli

.....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.....Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1069 OF 2024

Bhagwan Balawant Shinde

.....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2363 OF 2025

Anil Balaso Gholap

.....Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2357 OF 2025

Vaishali Anilkumar Taral

..... Applicant

VERSUS

Senior Inspector Of Police Jaysingpur
Police Station

.....Respondent

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2365 OF 2025

Balaso Dattu Lohar	 Applicant
<u>VERSUS</u>	
The State Of Maharashtra	Respondent

Mr. Tejas Hilage, for Applicant in ABA/2358/2025.

Mr. Umesh Pawar, for Applicant in ABA/2357/2025, ABA/2363/2025 and ABA/2365/2025.

Adv. Tejas Shelake i/b Adv. P. D. Dalvi, for Applicant in ABA/127/2026.

Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil a/w Mr. Rajvardhan S. Chougule i/b Mr. Drupad S. Patil (Through VC), for Applicant in ABA/1069/2024.

Ms. Priyanka S. Rane, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Suvarna Patki, Dy. S. P. EOW, Kolhapur, present.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned APP submits that, except for Applicants – Anil Gholap and Bhagwan Shinde, the other Applicants are not cooperating with the investigation. She seeks a short accommodation to enable the Respondents to place on record the steps taken by the Investigating Officer to secure their co-operation in the investigation.

2. At her request, stand over to 12th June, 2026.

3. Let the additional affidavit be filed on or before 10th June, 2026 with an advance copy thereof to be served upon the learned Advocate of the Applicant.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)