

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo Taral	...Applicant
Versus	
Senior Inspector Senior Inspector Of Police Jaysingpur Police Station	...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 127 OF 2026**

Rajiv Ganpat Alias Ganapati Koli	...Applicant
Versus	
State Of Maharashtra And Anr	...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2026**

Anilkumar Mahadev Taral	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.	...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1069 OF 2024**

Bhagwan Balawant Shinde	...Applicant
Versus	
State Of Maharashtra	...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2025**

Vaishali Anilkumar Taral	...Applicant
Versus	
Senior Inspector Of Police Jaysingpur Police Station	...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2363 OF 2025**

Anil Balaso Gholap
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

...Applicant
...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2365 OF 2025**

Balaso Dattu Lohar
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra

...Applicant
...Respondent

Mr. Tejas Hilage, for the Applicant in ABA/2358/2025.

Mr. Rajvardhan S. Chougule i/b Adv. Drupad S. Patil, for the Applicant in ABA/1069/2024.

Mr. Rahul Khot, for the Applicant in ABA/2363/2025 and ABA/2365/2025.

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP, for the Respondent-State in ABA/2358/2025.

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP, for the Respondent-State in ABA/127/2026 and ABA/2365/2025.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP, for the Respondent-State in ABA/266/2026 and ABA/1069/2024.

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP, for the Respondent-State in ABA/2357/2025.

Mr. Shrikant V. Gavand, APP, for the Respondent-State in ABA/2363/3035.

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2026.

P.C.

1. By consent, stand over to 10th July, 2026.
2. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)